

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES
INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

(revision 5 : 29/05/2024)

SABERT EUROPE
Rue de l'Industrie, N°4
1400 NIVELLES
Belgique

Hereby declare that the products mentioned below:

DEN50000010	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50000012	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50000014	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50000016	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50000018	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50000020	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50000022	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50000024	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50000026	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50000028	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50000030	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50000032	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50000034	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50000040	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50001525	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50001825	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50002030	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50002535	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50003040	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50003545	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS
DEN50004050	PAPER LACE DOYLEYS

Comply with the following regulations:

- **BFR** German recommendation XXXVI
- Sheet MCDA n°4 of the **French DGCCRF regulations** on the suitability for food contact of organic materials based on plant fibres intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.
- **1935/2004:** Regulation (EC) of the European parliament and of the council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
In the following conditions of use:
 - All kind of foodstuffs (dry, moist and fatty food)
 - T° 0°C till 70°C
 - Only heating not for cooking

- **2023/2006/CE:** commission regulation from 22/12/2006 on good manufacturing practice for material and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- **94/62/CE:** directive of the parliament and the council from 20/12/1994 on packaging and packaging waste
 - Concentration level of heavy metal < 100ppm
 - No dangerous substances identified
 - Waste management: recycling or recovery as energetic source (in an approved incinerator).
- **Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973** and its amendments

Shelf life: 5 years under ideal storage condition: dry, ambient temperature (8°C up to 25°C), in original packaging.

According to the European legislation in force, this is the responsibility of the end user to verify the technical suitability of the product for his specific intended use.

This letter replaces all previous versions.

Valid two years.

This declaration is done for Norengros A/S
Nivelles, 28/05/2026



Isabelle ERNOTTE
QE Manager